

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 1 1 2 3 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 2 9 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 7 in CW P No. 1 6 2 0 0 / 2 0 0 6 of
The HIGH C O U R T O F P U N J A B & H A R Y A N A AT CHAN DI G A R H)

DH A R A M P A L & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STA T E O F H A R Y A N A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 0 3 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ja sbir Singh Malik, Adv. for
Mr. Daya Krish a n Shar m a , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Relies upon the judgment of this Court in Tej Ka u r & Oth e r s vs. St a t e of
P u n j a b & Ors. (2 0 0 3) 4 S C C 4 8 5 to contend that the Collector could not choose
not to make a recommendation. That he was duty bound to make a
recommendation and it was for the government to choose either to accept the report
or not to accept the report.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, passing of the award under section 1 1 of the Land Acquisition
Act, 1 8 9 4 is stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master Court Master